FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
o
[ 5]

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record FORFEIT

RANK SCHOOL W L  AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING [IsIRS
1 Wareham 16 5 3.2381 4.5200 7.7581
2  Millbury 18 3 4.1905 2.5760 6.7665
3 Georgetown 15 5 3.0500 1.8431 4.8931
4  West Bridgewater 13 7 2.2000 1.9206 4.1206
5 New Mission 15 6 2.1429 1.6232 3.7661
6 Blue Hills RVT 19 1 5.0000 -1.3562  3.6438
7 LynnVo-Tech 13 7 1.8000 1.7439 3.5439
8 Wahconah Regional 14 6 2.6500 -0.1819  2.4681
9 New Heights Charter 16 1 5.1176 -2.7064  2.4113
10 Manchester Essex 11 9 0.3000 1.9294 2.2294
11 Ipswich 13 7 1.7500 0.3981 2.1481
12 Clinton 13 7 2.0500 -0.2643 1.7857
13 Upper Cape Cod RVT 17 3 3.8500 -2.2769  1.5731
14  Sutton 14 6 2.6000 -1.2398 1.3602
15 Hamilton-Wenham 9 11 -0.4000 1.6514 1.2514
16 Madison Park Vocational 10 9 0.5789 0.3009 0.8798
17 South Hadley 10 10 -0.0500 0.8794 0.8294
18 Frontier Regional 18 2 4.7000 -3.8993  0.8007
19 Northbridge 12 8 1.3500 -0.5570 0.7930

20 Monument Mountain 10 10 0.5000 -0.0598 0.4402
21 Mashpee 10 10 0.4000 -0.1157  0.2843
22 Winthrop 5 15 -2.6000 2.7906 0.1906
23 Narragansett Regional 17 3 3.7000 -3.6377 0.0623
24 Lunenburg 11 7 1.7222 -1.7560 -0.0338
25 O'Bryant 9 11 -1.0000 0.9399 -0.0601
26 Amesbury 8 12 -1.0500 0.7091 -0.3409
27 Blackstone-Millville 12 8 1.2500 -1.6207 -0.3707
28 Brooke Charter 15 5 2.6500 -3.0231 -0.3731
29 Leicester 15 5 2.8500 -3.3403 -0.4903
30 Carver 12 8 0.5000 -1.0413 -0.5413
31 Whitinsville Christian 15 5 3.1500 -4.0459 -0.8959
32 Tech Boston Academy 4 15 -3.4211 2.2942 -1.1268

(continued)



2026

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Joseph Case

Millis

Quaboag Regional
Maynard

Bourne

Cohasset

Tahanto Regional
Easthampton

Littleton

Snowden International
South Shore Vo-Tech
Northeast Metro RVT
South Shore Charter
Maimondes

Westport
Tyngsborough

Mystic Valley Charter
Hampshire Regional
Uxbridge

Ayer Shirley

Bromfield School
Excel Academy Charter
Assabet Valley RVT
Oxford

Mount Greylock Regional
Smith Vo-Tech

St. Bernard's
Tri-County RVT
Southwick Regional
Falmouth Academy
Sturgis Charter West
Academy of Notre Dame

W L
7 12
6 14
13 7
8 10
3 17
6 14
12 6
14 6
7 11
8 11
13 7
11 9
8 11
6 9
3 17
4 16
10 10
12 8
7 11
10 10
10 9
8 10
10 10
4 14
5 15
12 8
6 12
0 17
6 14
7 11
2 16
2 17

(continued)

AVG. MARGIN

-2.3684
-2.5500
1.9500
-0.2222
-4.0000
-2.1500
1.6667
2.1500
-1.6667
-0.8421
1.9000
0.8000
-1.0000
-1.0000
-4.2000
-3.2500
0.0000
0.9500
-1.1111
0.1500
0.7368
-0.5556
0.1500
-3.7778
-2.7000
0.8000
-2.0000
-6.0000
-2.4000
-1.2222
-4.3889
-4.8947

OPP. RATING

1.1924
1.2767
-3.2794
-1.2064
2.4681
0.4928
-3.9377
-4.6238
-1.3383
-2.3228
-5.2123
-4.2741
-2.5807
-2.8978
0.2725
-0.6993
-3.9918
-4.9761
-2.9549
-4.4085
-5.2917
-4.4851
-5.4101
-1.7943
-4.0275
-8.4517
-5.7507
-1.8087
-5.9426
-7.9224
-5.5353
-5.3947

RATING
-1.1760
-1.2733
-1.3294
-1.4286
-1.5319
-1.6572
-2.2710
-2.4738
-3.0050
-3.1649
-3.3123
-3.4741
-3.5807
-3.8978
-3.9275
-3.9493
-3.9918
-4.0261
-4.0660
-4.2585
-4.5549
-5.0407
-5.2601
-5.5720
-6.7275
-7.6517
-7.7507
-7.8087
-8.3426
-9.1446
-9.9242

-10.2894

DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

PO

FORFEIT
ADJ. *



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
DN
=5

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL W L AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *
65 Nashoba Valley Tech 3 13 -3.7500 -7.0506 -10.8006
66 Bristol County Agricultural 2 17 -4.4211 -7.4548 -11.8759
67 Sturgis Charter East 3 13 -4.0000 -7.9871 -11.9871

68 St. Mary Parish (Westfield) 2 18 -4.8500 -9.3891 -14.2391



