

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	Wareham	16	5	3.2381	4.5200	7.7581
2	Millbury	18	3	4.1905	2.5760	6.7665
3	Georgetown	15	5	3.0500	1.8431	4.8931
4	West Bridgewater	13	7	2.2000	1.9206	4.1206
5	New Mission	15	6	2.1429	1.6232	3.7661
6	Blue Hills RVT	19	1	5.0000	-1.3562	3.6438
7	Lynn Vo-Tech	13	7	1.8000	1.7439	3.5439
8	Wahconah Regional	14	6	2.6500	-0.1819	2.4681
9	New Heights Charter	16	1	5.1176	-2.7064	2.4113
10	Manchester Essex	11	9	0.3000	1.9294	2.2294
11	Ipswich	13	7	1.7500	0.3981	2.1481
12	Clinton	13	7	2.0500	-0.2643	1.7857
13	Upper Cape Cod RVT	17	3	3.8500	-2.2769	1.5731
14	Sutton	14	6	2.6000	-1.2398	1.3602
15	Hamilton-Wenham	9	11	-0.4000	1.6514	1.2514
16	Madison Park Vocational	10	9	0.5789	0.3009	0.8798
17	South Hadley	10	10	-0.0500	0.8794	0.8294
18	Frontier Regional	18	2	4.7000	-3.8993	0.8007
19	Northbridge	12	8	1.3500	-0.5570	0.7930
20	Monument Mountain	10	10	0.5000	-0.0598	0.4402
21	Mashpee	10	10	0.4000	-0.1157	0.2843
22	Winthrop	5	15	-2.6000	2.7906	0.1906
23	Narragansett Regional	17	3	3.7000	-3.6377	0.0623
24	Lunenburg	11	7	1.7222	-1.7560	-0.0338
25	O'Bryant	9	11	-1.0000	0.9399	-0.0601
26	Amesbury	8	12	-1.0500	0.7091	-0.3409
27	Blackstone-Millville	12	8	1.2500	-1.6207	-0.3707
28	Brooke Charter	15	5	2.6500	-3.0231	-0.3731
29	Leicester	15	5	2.8500	-3.3403	-0.4903
30	Carver	12	8	0.5000	-1.0413	-0.5413
31	Whitinsville Christian	15	5	3.1500	-4.0459	-0.8959
32	Tech Boston Academy	4	15	-3.4211	2.2942	-1.1268

(continued)

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
33	Joseph Case	7	12	-2.3684	1.1924	-1.1760
34	Millis	6	14	-2.5500	1.2767	-1.2733
35	Quaboag Regional	13	7	1.9500	-3.2794	-1.3294
36	Maynard	8	10	-0.2222	-1.2064	-1.4286
37	Bourne	3	17	-4.0000	2.4681	-1.5319
38	Cohasset	6	14	-2.1500	0.4928	-1.6572
39	Tahanto Regional	12	6	1.6667	-3.9377	-2.2710
40	Easthampton	14	6	2.1500	-4.6238	-2.4738
41	Littleton	7	11	-1.6667	-1.3383	-3.0050
42	Snowden International	8	11	-0.8421	-2.3228	-3.1649
43	South Shore Vo-Tech	13	7	1.9000	-5.2123	-3.3123
44	Northeast Metro RVT	11	9	0.8000	-4.2741	-3.4741
45	South Shore Charter	8	11	-1.0000	-2.5807	-3.5807
46	Maimondes	6	9	-1.0000	-2.8978	-3.8978
47	Westport	3	17	-4.2000	0.2725	-3.9275
48	Tyngsborough	4	16	-3.2500	-0.6993	-3.9493
49	Mystic Valley Charter	10	10	0.0000	-3.9918	-3.9918
50	Hampshire Regional	12	8	0.9500	-4.9761	-4.0261
51	Uxbridge	7	11	-1.1111	-2.9549	-4.0660
52	Ayer Shirley	10	10	0.1500	-4.4085	-4.2585
53	Bromfield School	10	9	0.7368	-5.2917	-4.5549
54	Excel Academy Charter	8	10	-0.5556	-4.4851	-5.0407
55	Assabet Valley RVT	10	10	0.1500	-5.4101	-5.2601
56	Oxford	4	14	-3.7778	-1.7943	-5.5720
57	Mount Greylock Regional	5	15	-2.7000	-4.0275	-6.7275
58	Smith Vo-Tech	12	8	0.8000	-8.4517	-7.6517
59	St. Bernard's	6	12	-2.0000	-5.7507	-7.7507
60	Tri-County RVT	0	17	-6.0000	-1.8087	-7.8087
61	Southwick Regional	6	14	-2.4000	-5.9426	-8.3426
62	Falmouth Academy	7	11	-1.2222	-7.9224	-9.1446
63	Sturgis Charter West	2	16	-4.3889	-5.5353	-9.9242
64	Academy of Notre Dame	2	17	-4.8947	-5.3947	-10.2894

(continued)

2026 DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
65	Nashoba Valley Tech	3	13	-3.7500	-7.0506	-10.8006
66	Bristol County Agricultural	2	17	-4.4211	-7.4548	-11.8759
67	Sturgis Charter East	3	13	-4.0000	-7.9871	-11.9871
68	St. Mary Parish (Westfield)	2	18	-4.8500	-9.3891	-14.2391